The Arkansas Major Historic Rehabilitation Income Tax Credit shall be available to an 
Owner of an Eligible Property that: 

a. Completes a Certified Rehabilitation that is placed in service after January 1, 

2019;  

b. Has a minimum investment of one million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000) in Qualified Rehabilitation Expenses; and 

c. Is not receiving a tax credit under any other state law for the same Eligible 

Property. 

C. Upon issuance of a certificate of completion, the AHPP will notify the appropriate tax 

authority within fifteen (15) business days.